Form 605

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme
ACN/ARSN

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

The holder ceased to be a
substantial holder on

The previous notice was given to the company on

The previous notice was dated

Link Administration Holdings Limited (LNK)
ACN 120 964 098

Perpetual Limited and its related bodies corporate
ACN 000 431 827

24/01/2024
28/11/2023
24/11/2023

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the
company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of Person whose Nature of Consideration Class (6) and Person's votes
change relevant interest change (4) given in relation number of affected
changed to change (5) securities
affected
|Refer to Annexure A

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the
substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:
Name Address

Perpetual Limited (PPT)

Perpetual Trustee Company Limited (PTCO)
Link Administration Holdings Limited (LNK)

18/123 Pitt Street, Sydney, NSW 2000, Australia
18/123 Pitt Street, Sydney, NSW 2000, Australia
Level 12, 680 George Street, Sydney, NSW 2000

Signature
print name Sylvie Dimarco capacity Company Secretary
sign : :
here /»S}é/w Bz date 29/01/2024
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DIRECTIONS

If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or
the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group
of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each
group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 4 of the form.

See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

Include details of:

(a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any
document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or
arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and

(b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal
of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired
has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening
or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the
acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.



ANNEXURE A
This is annexure ‘A’ referred to in Form 605, Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder, lodged for Perpetual Limited ACN 000 431 827

Sylvie Dimarco — Company Secretary, Perpetual Limited 29/01/2024

Entity Custodian Date Trar;_sy:t;tion Con(sé::;‘a)tion Clgzz (&r:ig::y) Pe;sf;)en;e\éote
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-11-27 Sale -1,995.86 -1,695 -1,695
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-11-28 Sale -4,103.16 -3,309 -3,309
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-11-29 Sale -2,859.40 -2,224 -2,224
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-11-29 Purchase 21,516.19 16,735 16,735
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-11-29 Purchase 10,750.53 8,453 8,453
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-11-29 Purchase 2,828.48 2,224 2,224
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-11-30 Purchase 9,934.96 7,380 7,380
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-11-30 Purchase 10,882.18 8,118 8,118
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -2,783.92 -2,047 -2,047
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -1,300.16 -956 -956
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -1,154.64 -849 -849
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -1,429.36 -1,051 -1,051
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -2,706.40 -1,990 -1,990
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -8,861.76 -6,516 -6,516
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -2,441.20 -1,795 -1,795
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -4,504.32 -3,312 -3,312
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -8,461.92 -6,222 -6,222
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -7,639.12 -5,617 -5,617
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -3,514.24 -2,584 -2,584
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -2,819.28 -2,073 -2,073
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -1,768.00 -1,300 -1,300
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -2,154.24 -1,584 -1,584
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -1,515.04 -1,114 -1,114
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -12,820.72 -9,427 -9,427
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -36,224.96 -26,636 -26,636
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -1,876.80 -1,380 -1,380
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -1,234.88 -908 -908
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -3,657.04 -2,689 -2,689
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -38,870.16 -28,581 -28,581
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -7,927 .44 -5,829 -5,829
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -4,420.00 -3,250 -3,250
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -3,404.08 -2,503 -2,503
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -2,841.04 -2,089 -2,089
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -24,172.64 -17,774 -17,774
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -4,381.92 -3,222 -3,222
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -1,434.80 -1,055 -1,055
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -2,050.88 -1,508 -1,508
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -1,052.64 -774 -774
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -53,872.32 -39,612 -39,612
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -1,980.16 -1,456 -1,456
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -1,089.36 -801 -801
PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -1,879.52 -1,382 -1,382

PTCO  Perpetual Trustee Company Limited 2023-12-01 Sale -20,231.36 -14,876 -14,876
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7,194
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-3,000.80
4,996.53
-7,332.60
-3,245.00
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Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale
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Sale

Purchase
Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale

Sale

1,748.57
-10,973.30
-4,743.61
-2,963.39
-2,276.32
-1,751.69
-3,953.38
-1,238.04
-1,734.13
-2,816.31
-1,222.67
-2,149.00
-4,673.37
-3,527.53
-6,802.61
-1,354.38
-2,118.27
-12,193.78
-21,132.23
-1,341.21
-1,966.81
-1,663.89
-7,996.75
-2,454.12
-1,314.86
-3,428.75
-5,274.83
-2,302.66
-1,402.67
-1,404.86
-39,516.19
-1,227.06
-5,057.51
-5,691.89
-1,769.25
-2,482.66
-5,852.14
1,477.35
-1,646.33
-1,701.20
-1,200.72
-3,329.97
-12,108.17
-3,213.63
-3,360.70
-1,659.50
-2,787.78
-1,378.52
-2,601.19
-1,242.43

793
-4,999
-2,161
-1,350
-1,037

-798
-1,801
-564
-790
-1,283
-557
-979
-2,129
-1,607
-3,099
-617
-965
-5,555
-9,627
-611
-896
-758
-3,643
-1,118
-599
-1,562
-2,403
-1,049
-639
-640

-18,002

-559
-2,304
2,593
-806
-1,131
-2,666
670
750
775
-547
1,517
5,516
-1,464
-1,531
756
-1,270
628
-1,185
-566

793
-4,999
-2,161
-1,350
-1,037

-798
-1,801

-564

-790
-1,283

-5657

-979
-2,129
-1,607
-3,099

-617

-965
-5,555
-9,627

-611

-896

-758
-3,643
-1,118

-599
-1,562
-2,403
-1,049

-639

-640

-18,002

-559
-2,304
2,593
-806
-1,131
-2,666
670
750
775
-547
1,517
5,516
-1,464
-1,531
756
-1,270
-628
-1,185
-566



PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO
PTCO

Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited

Perpetual Trustee Company Limited

2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23
2024-01-23

Sale
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Sale
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Sale
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Sale

-3,817.28
-1,036.09
19,955.28
8,991.71
-3,367.28
-4,928.00
7,845.39
1,993.32
1,457.51
1,980.09
-2,304.86
-2,278.51
-4,675.56
-2,713.14
-2,798.75
-2,735.09
-4,785.32
-2,506.80
-2,513.39
-7,371.15
-4,377.03
-3,347.53
-2,658.27
-10,957.94
-4,899.46
-1,292.91
-1,521.20
-2,458.51
-3,277.28
-1,942.66
-2,153.39
-3,314.60
-2,098.52
-2,708.75
-3,810.69
-3,055.58
-13,482.30
-2,346.56
-3,299.24
-4,333.13
2,361.56
4,598.00
-2,091.93
-6,802.61
-2,963.39
-4,928.00
-2,541.93
-3,075.34
-2,541.93
-2,228.03

-1,739
-472
9,090
4,089
-1,534
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3,558
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-1,038
-2,130
-1,236
-1,275
-1,246
-2,180
-1,142
-1,145
-3,358
-1,994
-1,525
-1,211
-4,992
-2,232

-589

-693
-1,120
-1,493

-885

-981
-1,510

-956
-1,234
-1,736
-1,392
-6,142
-1,069
-1,503
-1,974

1,071
2,090

-953
-3,099
-1,350
-2,245
-1,158
-1,401
-1,158
-1,015
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Sale
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Purchase
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Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale
Purchase
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Sale
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-2,974.36
-1,819.74
-1,966.81
-4,642.64
1,805.90
-2,359.73
-2,831.68
-3,602.16
-1,843.88
-1,925.10
-3,024.85
7,042.77
-3,311.28
-20,583.81
-13,634.94

-1,355
-829
-896

-2,115
819

-1,075

-1,290

-1,641
-840
-877

-1,378
3,194

-1,512

-9,399

-6,226
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